Johnson County Community College Winter Showcase www.iccc.edu/cavs

Ages: High School Freshmen • Sophomores • Juniors • Seniors

Location: Johnson County Community College Campus • Indoor Facility (GYM 003)

Dates: Saturday, January 24, 2015

Time: 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.

 $\sqrt{}$ Position players check in -- 8:00 a.m.-8:30 a.m.

V. Pitchers check in -- Noon-12:30 p.m.

 $\sqrt{}$ Players will participate in a pro-style workout to showcase their skills. Results will be posted on the JCCC website $\sqrt{}$ All Midwest coaches will be notified of the showcase, along with MLB area scouts. Over 50 scouts

and coaches are expected to attend.

The Winter Showcase is run by the JCCC coaching staff.

LIMITED SPACE AVAILABLE

For more information contact: Eric Horner at (913) 469-8500 ext. 4621 or ehorner1@jccc.edu David Canary at (913) 469-8500 ext. 4621 or dcanary@jccc.edu

To complete enrollment online: Go to www.jccc.edu/baseball-camps OR

return this form to: Continuing Education Registration, Box 62 12345 College Blvd., Overland Park, KS 66210

PLEASE CIRCLE ONE

\$95 for position player only - CRN #91277

\$95 for pitcher only - CRN #91277

\$155 for position player and pitcher - CRN # 91287 Make check payable to JCCC

Name	JCCC ID # (if known)				
AddressStreet Addres		City		State	Zip Code
School		Age/Grade	Position(s)		
Date of Birth		_ Email Address			
Home Phone	Parent Work/Cell Phone				

If a student who is registered for a sports program requests a refund by phone or email and the request is received in the JCCC Continuing Education Office at least four (4) business days before the course begins, the student will receive a 100% refund. For purposes of this Policy, a business day is defined as a day of the week from Monday through Friday, excluding such days the college is officially closed. In the event a course is canceled or dates/times of a course are changed by the College, a 100% refund of tuition and fees pertaining to that course will be made to the student.

Johnson County Community College Hold Harmless Agreement I hereby register my child to participate in the sports program to be held at Johnson County Community College. I hereby release the college, its trustees, officers, employees and agents from any and all liability In fereby register in y clinic to participate in the sports program to be left at joints Country Config. Thereby release the conferge in Studieds, oncers, employees and agents from any and an habit of the sports program. The undersigned agrees to assume all risks, and arcognizes that despite the exercise of reasonable safety precautions by Johnson Country Community College, injury is possible whenever one engages in physical activity. If an emergency arises, I authorize emergency treatment or hospitalization when deemed necessary by college personnel. I hereby authorize Johnson Country Community College to show and reproduce the name, photograph or photographs, pictures and film taken of the student mentioned above for the purpose of promoting the college, its curriculum and programs. I have read and understand the Sports Enrollment Procedures, the Student Code of Conduct (www.jccc. edu/youth), and this JCCC Hold Harmless agreement.

If under 18 years of age, registration is valid only with signature of a parent or guardian

Parent or Guardian Signature

Date